CALLING ALL COLLAGEN

How Ultherapy[®], Neocutis[®], and Radiesse[®] uniquely boost collagen



Actual Radiesse patient. Individual results may vary.



THE 3-PRODUCT COLLAGEN SOLUTION

Skin structures relax as collagen decreases, causing the skin to droop.

Coupled with shrinking natural fat pads and decreasing bone density, this contributes to the appearance of¹:

- DEEPER SMILE LINES
- PRE-JOWL FOLDS
- LOOSER SKIN
- SAGGING NECK

REFRESH

USE ULTHERAPY TO LIFT SKIN

Ultherapy is the only FDA-cleared, noninvasive procedure that lifts the neck, chin, and brow and improves lines and wrinkles on the upper chest.^{2,3}

REGENERATE

USE RADIESSE FOR STRUCTURE & VOLUME

Radiesse is the only filler that provides immediate contouring while regenerating 5 key components of the skin.⁴⁻⁹

REVITALIZE

Boost collagen and elastin with Neocutis skincare by harnessing the power of proprietary peptides and growth factors.

BEAUTY+BENEFITS SIGN UP FOR XPERIENCE+AND SAVE

We believe in the power of individuality and the importance of discovering a confidence that is uniquely you. The Xperience+ Patient Rewards program aims to make the collection and redemption of your earned incentives and rewards as straightforward as possible. Scan the QR code to sign up today.

Please see **Important Safety Information** for Radiesse and Radiesse (+) on next pages and visit <u>Radiesse.com</u> for Radiesse and Radiesse (+) **Instructions for Use**. Please see **Important Safety Information** for Ultherapy on next pages and visit <u>Ultherapy.com</u> for Ultherapy **Instructions for Use**.



MERZ AESTHETICS®

THE COLLAGEN BOOST

Ultherapy" | RADIESSE" | NEOCUTIS"

Merz offers the Noninvasive Facelift and the Regenerative Biostimulator to lift and define^{2,10,11}—then NEO Restore for post-treatment skincare

YOUR AESTHETIC GOALS

HOW RADIESSE® AND ULTHERAPY® CAN HELP

Looser skin

Use Ultherapy to lift the skin of the brow.²

Pre-jowl folds & chin wrinkles

Radiesse and Radiesse (+) can restore volume and lift to the lower face, including smile lines and marionette lines.^{11,12}

Deeper smile lines

Radiesse and Radiesse (+) can lift and add volume to the lower face.^{11,12}

Sagging neck

Ultherapy can tighten the neck—and also improve lines and wrinkles on the decolletage.^{2,3}

Post-Treatment Skincare

Neocutis products bring medical grade skincare to your post-procedure aftercare.

Products not studied in combination.

Please see **Important Safety Information** for Radiesse and Radiesse (+) on next pages and visit **Radiesse.com** for Radiesse and Radiesse (+) **Instructions for Use**. Please see **Important Safety Information** for Ultherapy on next pages and visit **Ultherapy.com** for Ultherapy **Instructions for Use**.



What are RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+)?

RADIESSE[®] and RADIESSE[®] (+) are dermal fillers that are used for smoothing moderate to severe facial wrinkles and folds, such as nasolabial folds (the creases that extend from the corner of your nose to the corner of your mouth). RADIESSE[®] is also used for correcting volume loss in the back of the hands. RADIESSE[®] (+) is also used for improving moderate to severe loss of jawline contour in adults over 21 years old.

RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+) IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Who should not use RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+)?

You should not use RADIESSE[®] or RADIESSE[®] (+) if you have an allergy to any component of the product, if you have a history of severe allergies, if you have a bleeding disorder, or if you are pregnant or breastfeeding. You should not use RADIESSE[®] (+) if you have an allergy to lidocaine or medicines like it.

What is the most important information I should know about RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+)?

One of the risks with using these products is unintentional injection into a blood vessel. The chances of this happening are very small, but if it does happen, the complications can be serious, and may be permanent. These complications, which have been reported for facial injections, can include vision abnormalities, blindness, stroke, temporary scabs, or permanent scarring of the skin. If you have changes in your vision, signs of a stroke (including sudden difficulty speaking, numbness or weakness in your face, arms, or legs, difficulty walking, face drooping, severe headache, dizziness, or confusion), white appearance of the skin, or unusual pain during or shortly after treatment, you should notify your health care practitioner immediately.

As with all procedures that involve an injection through the skin, there is a risk of infection.

Do not use RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+) if you have a skin infection until it has healed.

It is not known if RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+) is safe or effective in the lips, or in the area around the eyes.

It is not known if RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+) is safe or effective beyond 3 years in the face and 1 year in the hand.

Injection of RADIESSE® (+) into the jawline may temporarily alter jaw function.

The microspheres in RADIESSE[®] and RADIESSE[®] (+) can be seen in X-rays and CT Scans. It is very important that you tell your health care provider that you have had RADIESSE[®] or RADIESSE[®] (+) dermal filler.

If you have a history of herpes, you may experience a herpes breakout after receiving RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+).

Injection in the back of the hand may result in temporary difficulty performing activities. RADIESSE® may cause nodules, bumps or lumps in the back of the hand and can last up to 1 year.

You should minimize strenuous activity and avoid extensive sun or heat exposure for about 24 hours after treatment and until any swelling or redness has resolved.

What should I tell my doctor before using RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+)?

Tell your health care provider if you are taking blood thinners or medicines that can interfere with the clotting of blood, such as aspirin or warfarin. These medicines might make it more likely that you will experience bruising or bleeding at the injection site. Tell your health care provider if you have any diseases, injuries or disabilities of the hand, if you have a history forming large, raised scars or if you have had any other skin treatments such as skin peels.



RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+) IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (cont)

What are the most common adverse events with RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+)?

The most common adverse events seen in clinical studies of RADIESSE[®] used in the hands include bruising, redness, swelling, pain, itching, nodules or bumps/lumps, difficulty performing activities, loss of sensation and other local side effects. The most common adverse events seen in clinical studies of RADIESSE[®] or RADIESSE[®] (+) used in the face include bruising, redness, swelling, pain, itching, difficulty chewing, and other local side effects.

Delayed-onset inflammation near the site of injection is one of the known adverse events associated with dermal fillers. Cases of delayed-onset inflammation have been reported to occur at the treatment site following viral or bacterial illnesses or infections, vaccinations, or dental procedures. Typically, the reported inflammation was responsive to treatment or resolved on its own.

These are not all of the possible side effects with RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+). Merz collects information about adverse events seen with RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+) outside of clinical studies. These events are included in the RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+) Patient Information Guide based on an assessment of seriousness and potential causal relationship to RADIESSE® or RADIESSE® (+). Please see the Patient Information Guide available at <u>www.radiesse.com</u> for list of these events. Tell your health care provider about any side effects that bother you or do not go away.

Important: For full safety information, please visit <u>www.Radiesse.com</u> or call MyMerz Solutions at 1-844-469-6379.

RADIESSE® and RADIESSE® (+) are available by prescription only.

ULTHERAPY IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

The non-invasive Ultherapy[®] procedure is U.S. FDA-cleared to lift skin on the neck, on the eyebrow and under the chin as well as to improve lines and wrinkles on the décolletage. The most common side effects reported in clinical trials were redness, swelling, pain and transient nerve effects. Reported adverse events from post-marketing surveillance are available in the Instructions for Use (IFU). Please see the IFU for product and safety information, including a full list of these events at <u>Ultherapy.com/IFU</u>.

Please visit **Radiesse.com** for Radiesse and Radiesse (+) **Instructions for Use** and visit **<u>Ultherapy.com</u>** for Ultherapy **Instructions for Use**.

References: 1. Farkas JP, et al. *Plast Reconstr Surg Glob Open*. 2013;1(1):e8-e15. 2. Ultherapy [Instructions for Use]. Mesa, AZ: Ulthera, Inc; 2022.
3. Ultherapy® décolletage treatment now FDA-cleared [News Release]. Biospace; July 7, 2014. 4. Loghem JV, et al. *J Clin Aesthet Dermatol*. 2015;8(1):38-49. 5. Yutskovskaya Y, et al. *J Drugs Dermatol*. 2014;13(9):1047-1052. 6. Kim J, et al. *Clin Cosmet Investig Dermatol*. 2019;12:771-784.
7. González N, et al. *Dermatol Surg*. 2019;45(4):547-551. 8. Yutskovskaya Y, et al. *J Drugs Dermatol*. 2017;16(1):68-74. 9. Goldberga I, et al. *Acc Chem Res*. 2018;51(7):1621-1629. 10. Fabi SG, et al. *J Drugs Dermatol*. 2019;18(5):426-432. 11. Radiesse [Instructions for Use]. Franksville, WI: Merz North America, Inc; 2022.

Copyright ©2023 Merz North America, Inc. All rights reserved. MERZ AESTHETICS and the XPERIENCE (+) BEAUTY WITH BENEFITS logo are registered trademarks of Merz Pharma GmbH & Co. KGaA in the U.S. RADIESSE is a registered trademark of Merz North America, Inc. in the U.S. Ultherapy is a registered trademark of Ulthera, Inc. in the U.S. NEOCUTIS is a registered trademark of Anteis S.A. in the U.S. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. US-NEO-2300072

